CH \$40.00 050221 13553976

.

REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0230

Docket No: 85323 US01			Fax: (571) 273-01
Form PTO-1595 RE	CORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	
(Rcv. 08/05)	PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	I AILNIO		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal	tents and Trademarks; P	lease record the attache	d original document(s) or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			ess of receiving party(ies)
Janka, Mesfin Ejerssa			
Parker, Kenny Randolph		Eastman Che	emical Company
Moody, Paula		P.O. Box 511	· -
Shaikh, A s hfaq		Kingsport, TI	N 37662
Partin, Lee Reynolds		U.S.A.	
Bowers, Bradford Russell			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	red? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No		
Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 📃 Merg	1er		
ghomeg			
	nge of Name		
Other			
August 20, 2012	TITLE WITH A R & Manual Provide Lands		
Execution Date(s): August 20, 2012	~ FTTH 居 祭 品品 & how Jo Journman community of sources,		
August 26, 2012			
August 21, 2012 August 20, 2012			
August 20, 2012 August 20, 2012			
August 20, 2012	1	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/553,976	per(s): r with a new applicat	ion, the execution da B. Patent No.(s)	TAKEN AND A STATEMENT OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/553,976	r with a new applicat Additional numbers attac correspondence ad:	 B. Patent No.(s) <u>thed?</u> Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 1 05-0221 	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/553,976 3. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Steven A. Owen Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 Phone: (423) 229-5534 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 50355 4. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document Steven A. Owen Name	Additional numbers attac correspondence ad: DO NOT USE 1	 B. Patent No.(s) <u>hed?</u> Yes No Total number of a Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account for the second second	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41) ± 40.00 be charged to deposit account Number: y of this page if paying by deposit account) preset and any attached copy $\frac{9/5}{20/2}$ Date

Docket No: 85323 US01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

CONTINUATION SHEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies) (CONTINUED):

Morrow, Michael Charles

Docket: 85323 US01

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Mesfin Ejerssa Janka, Kenny Randolph Parker, Paula Moody, Ashfaq Shaikh, Lee Reynolds Partin, Bradford Russell Bowers, and Michael Charles Morrow, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chernical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

AN OXIDATION PROCESS TO PRODUCE A PURIFIED CARBOXYLIC ACID PRODUCT VIA SOLVENT DISPLACEMENT AND POST OXIDATION

executed by	Mesfin Ejerssa Janka	the 20 day of $Auquest$ 2012
executed by	Kenny Randolph Parker	the <u>20</u> day of <u>August</u> 2012
executed by	Paula Moody	the 26 day of August 2012
executed by	Ashfaq Shaikh	the <u>21</u> day of <u>August</u> 2012
executed by	Lee Reynolds Partin	the 20 day of August 2012
executed by	Bradford Russell Bowers	the <u>20</u> day of <u>August</u> 2012
executed by	Michael Charles Morrow	the <u>20</u> day of <u>August</u> 2012
		0

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partee legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0232

PATENT

Docket: 85323 US01

such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 20 day of August, 2012	Mesfin Ejerssa Janka Mesfin Ejerssa Janka
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da	above-named inventor, who is personally ite therein set forth.
Reberca White Rebe	aca White
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Si	ignature of Witness)
1133 Big Morcasin Rd., Nickelsuille, (Address of Witness)	UA 24271
	9 8 8 9 8 9 8 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the	above-named inventor, who is personally
Known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the dat	te therein set forth.
Jodi McGlothlin Godi)	Mc Glothlin
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	gnature of Witness)
13595 Horton Hwy, Gree (Address of Witness)	neville, TN 37745

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0233

Docket: 85323 US01 PATENT
Signed this 20 day of August, 2012
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Releccca White Relecca White (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) II33 Big Moreasin Rd., Nickelaille, UA 2427/ (Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Sherri Coacco Muti See the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Sherri Coacco Muti See the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Sherri Coacco (Signature of Witness) (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) 221 Saufa Fe St Church Kill TW 37642 (Address of Witness)
Signed this <u>26</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2012 <u>Paul Mont</u> Paula Moody
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Becky Haas Bul Hy (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) 153 Horschae br. Johnson City Tro 37601 (Address of Witness) Isignature of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Li Shane Moody Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) 3322 Ine Timbers Drive, Tohnson City Tal 3764 (Address of Witness) Tohnson City Tal 3764

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0234

Docket: 85323 US01	PATENT
Signed this <u>21</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2012 Ashfaq-Shaikh	~
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS i acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is per- known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jodi Mc 6 lothlin (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) 13595 Horton Hwy' Greeneville, TN 37 (Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is per- known to me, duly execute the above-named inventor, who is per- known to me, duly execute the above-named inventor, who is per- known to me, duly execute the above-named inventor, who is per- known to me, duly execute the above-named inventor, who is per- (Address of Witness)	745
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. <u>Reberca White</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness) <u>IL33 Big Moccasin Rd., Nickelsuille, UA 24271</u> (Address of Witness) Signed this <u>20</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2012 <u>Signed this 20</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2012 <u>Lee Reynolds Parin</u>	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is per known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Reberco White Reberco White (Type or Print Name of Witness) Reberco White 1133 Big Mmcosin Rd., Nickelsville, UA 24271/	
(Address of Witness) CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Jodi McGlothlin Jodi McGlothlin (Type or Print Name of Witness) Jodi McGlothlin 13595 Horton Hwy, Greeneville, TN 3774 (Address of Witness) (Address of Witness)	sonally

Docket: 85323 US01	PATENT
Signed this <u>20</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2012 <u>Bradford Russell</u> Bowers	alpuna.
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Reference White Reference White (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)	is personally
(Type of Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) <u>1133 Big Moccasin Rd. Nickelsville, UA 24971</u> (Address of Witness)	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. <u>Jodi McGlothlin</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness) <u>I3595</u> Horton Hwy; Greeneville, TN (Address of Witness)	<u> </u>
Signed this 20 th day of <u>August</u> , 2012 <u>Michael Charle</u> Michael Charles Morrow	n Manaes
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Rebecca White (Type or Print Name of Witness) Ruleua White II33 Big Morcasin RV, Nickelsville, UA 2427 /	personally
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. <u>Jodi Mc Glothlin</u> <u>Jodi Mc Glothlin</u> (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) <u>L3595 Horton Hwy</u> , Greeneville, TN 2	personally 37745

RECORDED: 09/05/2012